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KFMQ provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements 

that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues 

determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding 

calendar quarter were:  

 ALCOHOLISM RECOVERY: ANNUAL NCI SOBRIETY POW WOW AND DEATAILS ON FUND 

RAISER FOR NCI 

  

 CONSUMER MATTERS,EDUCATION: LIFE ISN'T FAIR AND NEITHER RE AUTO 

INSURANCE RATES. TALK OF A GENDER GAP AND HOW TO COMBAT 

  

 DISASTER PREPAREDNESS,CRIME,W: DISCUSSING DISASTER PREPAREDNESS IN THE 

COUNTY 

  

 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT: ERLY LEARNING AND PRE K IN N.M. WORKSHOPS 

GOING ON IN THE AREA 

  

 ECONOMY BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT: 37TH RED ROCK BALLOON RALLY IMPACTS 

BUSINESS AND TOURISM IN THE AREA. DETAILS ON THIS YEARS EVENTS 

  

 EMPLOYMENT,EDUCATION: THE JOB SEARCH CAN BE INTIMIDTING AND THE KEY IS 

PERSONAL RELATIONSHIPS 

  

 FEEDING THE HUNGRY: ANNUAL HUNGER WALK FOR THE COMMUNITY, FUND RAISER 

  

 GALLUP COMMUNITY PANTRY: JOINT PROJECT CALLED T'S FOR TURKEYS WITH 

IHEART GALLUP. RAISING MONEY AND DONATIONS FOR PANTRY FO 

  

 GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS: HOLDING A TOWN HALL IN THE AREA DISCUSSESED ISSUES 

OF CONCERN 

  

 MUSIC AND UNDERSTANDING: MUSIC HELPS KIDS BE UNDERSTOOD. VARIOUS GUESTS 

ON HOW MUSIC HELPED KIDS WIITH PROBLEMS 

  

 PARENTING, PERSONAL HEALTH: PARENTS MUST STRIVE TO RAISE MENTALLY 

STRONG CHILDREN AND SUGGESTIONS ON HOW TO DO IT 

  

 PERSONAL DEFENSE: THE USE OF VIOLENCE IN SELF DEFENSE 

SITUATIONS.REDUCING RACIAL BIAS 

  

 PERSONAL HEALTH: BREAST CANCER AWARENESS MONTH 

  



 PERSONAL HEALTH DRUG ABUSE: MOST MEN CANT REMEMBER THE LAST HEALTH 

CHECKUP. WHY ITS IMPORTANT AND WHY MEN AVOID THE DR. 

  

 PERSONAL HEALTH SENIOR CITIZE: RESEARCH SHOWS A CORRELATION BETWEEN THE 

MONTH A PERSON IS BORN AND DEVELOPING VAROUS HEALTH PROBL 

  

 PERSONAL HEALTH WOMENS ISSUES: VARIOUS FORMS OF POLLUTION AND POTENTIAL 

HEALTH RISKS,BREAST CANCER SCREENING DANGERS 

  

 PERSONAL HEALTH,CHILD SAFETY: ATHLETES WHOI BEGAN PLAYING FOOTBALL 

BEFORE AGE 12 HAD MORE BEHAVIORAL AND COGNITIVE PROBLEMS THAN 

  

 PERSONALFINANCE MENTAL HEALTH: 7 SIMPLE STEPS TO FINANCIAL FREEDOM 

  

 TAX FRAUD: REGARDING THE EQUIFAX DATA BREACH MANY AMERICANS DON'T 

REALIZE ANOTHER POSSIBILITY TAX FRAUD 

  

 THE SOUND OF HEROS MUSICIANS : TRIBUTE TO WAR HEROS AND ACTIVE DUTY 

MEMBERS OF MILITARY. 

  

 YOUTH AT RISK PARENTING: PREVENTING JUVINILE S FROM RETURNING TO THE 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM INTERVENTION PROGRAMS 

  

 

Section I  

LOCAL PROGRAMMING  

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the 

station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant 

treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.  

ISSUE  
PROGRAM 

/ TITLE 
DESCRIPTION  GUEST  DATE/TIME  DURATION  

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS  

WHATS 

GOING ON 

OCT 1 2017  

HOLDING A TOWN 

HALL IN THE AREA 

DISCUSSESED ISSUES 

OF CONCERN  

SEN. JOE CERVANTES  
10/01/2017 

07:02 AM  
030:05 

PERSONAL HEALTH 

WOMENS ISSUES  

INFO 

TRACK 

PROGRAM 

OCT 1 2017  

VARIOUS FORMS OF 

POLLUTION AND 

POTENTIAL HEALTH 

RISKS,BREAST CANCER 

SCREENING DANGERS  

ROBY GREENWALD,BECKY 

NAGLER  

10/01/2017 

07:34 AM  
023:59 

FEEDING THE HUNGRY  

WHATS 

GOING ON 

OCT 8 2017  

ANNUAL HUNGER 

WALK FOR THE 

COMMUNITY, FUND 

RAISER  

BETSY WINDISCH  
10/08/2017 

07:08 AM  
030:52 

PERSONAL HEALTH,CHILD 

SAFETY  

INFO 

TRACK 

ATHLETES WHOI 

BEGAN PLAYING 
SUE BOUFFARD,BOB STERN  

10/08/2017 

07:40 AM  
024:01 



ISSUE  
PROGRAM 

/ TITLE 
DESCRIPTION  GUEST  DATE/TIME  DURATION  

PROGRAM 

OCT 8 2017  

FOOTBALL BEFORE 

AGE 12 HAD MORE 

BEHAVIORAL AND 

COGNITIVE PROBLEMS 

THAN  

PERSONAL HEALTH  

WHATS 

GOING ON 

OCTOBER 

15TH 2017  

BREAST CANCER 

AWARENESS MONTH  
ANITA ARTELEJO , HANNA  

10/15/2017 

07:01 AM  
030:51 

PERSONALFINANCE 

MENTAL HEALTH  

INFO 

TRACK 

PROGRAM 

OCTOBER 

13 2017  

7 SIMPLE STEPS TO 

FINANCIAL FREEDOM  

TONY 

ROBBINS/ANDREWSPERLING  

10/15/2017 

07:34 AM  
024:00 

PERSONAL HEALTH  

INFO 

TRACK 

PROGRAM 

OCTOBER 

22 2017  

A STUDY FOUND THAT 

VICTIMS OF GUNSHOTS 

OR STABBINGS TAKEN 

TO A TRAUMA CENTER 

BY CAR WER  

ELLIOT HAUT, VICKI BOGAN  
10/22/2017 

07:03 AM  
023:59 

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS  

WHATS 

GOING ON 

OCT 22 

2017  

-----  
ALFRED ABEITA CITY 

CLERK  

10/22/2017 

07:29 AM  
031:52 

MUSIC AND 

UNDERSTANDING  

iHM 

Understood 

Long Form 

PSA  

MUSIC HELPS KIDS BE 

UNDERSTOOD. 

VARIOUS GUESTS ON 

HOW MUSIC HELPED 

KIDS WIITH PROBLEMS  

DAVE SAVAGE  
10/29/2017 

07:04 AM  
029:58 

TAX FRAUD  

INFO 

TRACK 

PROGRAM 

OCT 29 

2017  

REGARDING THE 

EQUIFAX DATA 

BREACH MANY 

AMERICANS DON'T 

REALIZE ANOTHER 

POSSIBILITY TAX 

FRAUD  

ABBY EISENKRAFT,GITA 

JOHAR  

10/29/2017 

07:37 AM  
023:59 

EARLY CHILDHOOD 

DEVELOPMENT  

WHATS 

GOING ON 

NOV 5 2017  

ERLY LEARNING AND 

PRE K IN N.M. 

WORKSHOPS GOING 

ON IN THE AREA  

CLAIRE CHAVEZ, DANELA 

CRESPIN  

11/05/2017 

07:07 AM  
032:16 

PERSONAL DEFENSE  

INFO 

TRACK 

PROGRAM 

NOV 5 2017  

THE USE OF VIOLENCE 

IN SELF DEFENSE 

SITUATIONS.REDUCING 

RACIAL BIAS  

TIM LARKIN,GAIL HEYMAN  
11/05/2017 

07:42 AM  
023:59 

GALLUP COMMUNITY WHATS JOINT PROJECT ALICE CRABB PEREZ  11/12/2017 031:51 



ISSUE  
PROGRAM 

/ TITLE 
DESCRIPTION  GUEST  DATE/TIME  DURATION  

PANTRY  GOING ON 

NOV 12 

2017  

CALLED T'S FOR 

TURKEYS WITH 

IHEART GALLUP. 

RAISING MONEY AND 

DONATIONS FOR 

PANTRY FO  

07:05 AM  

THE SOUND OF HEROS 

MUSICIANS  

VETERANS 

DAY PSA 

PROGRAM  

TRIBUTE TO WAR 

HEROS AND ACTIVE 

DUTY MEMBERS OF 

MILITARY.  

SHARON REID,BOBBY 

BONES  

11/12/2017 

07:38 AM  
030:00 

EARLY CHILDHOOD 

DEVELOPMENT  

WHATS 

GOING ON 

NOV 19 

2017 PART 

2  

ERLY LEARNING AND 

PRE K IN N.M. 

WORKSHOPS GOING 

ON IN THE AREA  

CLAIRE CHAVEZ, DANELA 

CRESPIN  

11/19/2017 

07:02 AM  
032:16 

YOUTH AT RISK 

PARENTING  

INFO 

TRACK 

PROGRAM 

NOV 19 

2017  

PREVENTING JUVINILE 

S FROM RETURNING TO 

THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE 

SYSTEM 

INTERVENTION 

PROGRAMS  

ASHLEY KNIDALL,MARTIN 

GIBLA  

11/19/2017 

07:36 AM  
024:00 

DISASTER 

PREPAREDNESS,CRIME,W  

WHATS 

GOING ON 

NOV 26 

2017  

DISCUSSING DISASTER 

PREPAREDNESS IN THE 

COUNTY  

ANTHONY DIMAS  
11/26/2017 

07:03 AM  
023:59 

PERSONAL HEALTH DRUG 

ABUSE  

INFO 

TRACK 

PROGRAM 

NOV 26 

2017  

MOST MEN CANT 

REMEMBER THE LAST 

HEALTH CHECKUP. 

WHY ITS IMPORTANT 

AND WHY MEN AVOID 

THE DR.  

JAMIN BRAMHAT,LORI 

LACIVATA  

11/26/2017 

07:29 AM  
023:59 

ECONOMY BUSINESS 

IMPROVEMENT  

WHATS 

GOING ON 

DEC 3 2017  

37TH RED ROCK 

BALLOON RALLY 

IMPACTS BUSINESS 

AND TOURISM IN THE 

AREA. DETAILS ON 

THIS YEARS EVENTS  

BILL NOE  
12/03/2017 

07:08 AM  
023:59 

PARENTING, PERSONAL 

HEALTH  

INFO 

TRACK 

PROGRAM 

DEC 3 2017  

6 LARGE CHALLENGES 

FACE BY TODAYS 

TEENS. PARENTS HAVE 

A GREAT IMPACT ON 

TEENS.  

SEAN COVEY,CAROL 

JANNEY  

12/03/2017 

07:33 AM  
023:59 

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS  

WHATS 

GOING ON 

DEC 10 

COUNTY 

COMMISIONER LEE 

TALKED ABOUT 

BILL LEE  
12/10/2017 

07:06 AM  
023:59 



ISSUE  
PROGRAM 

/ TITLE 
DESCRIPTION  GUEST  DATE/TIME  DURATION  

2017  ONGOING PLANS FOR 

THE FUTURE OF THE 

COUNTY  

PARENTING, PERSONAL 

HEALTH  

INFO 

TRACK 

PROGRAM 

DEC 10 

2017  

PARENTS MUST STRIVE 

TO RAISE MENTALLY 

STRONG CHILDREN 

AND SUGGESTIONS ON 

HOW TO DO IT  

AMY MORIN,MARION 

MCGOVERN  

12/10/2017 

07:32 AM  
023:59 

ALCOHOLISM RECOVERY  

WHATS 

GOING ON 

DEC 17 

2017  

ANNUAL NCI 

SOBRIETY POW WOW 

AND DEATAILS ON 

FUND RAISER FOR NCI  

DR FOLEY RICK TOLINO  
12/17/2017 

07:04 AM  
034:51 

CONSUMER 

MATTERS,EDUCATION  

INFO 

TRACK 

PROGRAM 

DEC 17 

2017  

LIFE ISN'T FAIR AND 

NEITHER RE AUTO 

INSURANCE RATES. 

TALK OF A GENDER 

GAP AND HOW TO 

COMBAT  

LAURA ADAMS,MIRIAM 

BOERI  

12/17/2017 

07:41 AM  
023:59 

ALCOHOLISM RECOVERY  

WHATS 

GOING ON 

DEC 24 

2017 PART 

TWO  

ANNUAL NCI 

SOBRIETY POW WOW 

AND DEATAILS ON 

FUND RAISER FOR NCI  

DR FOLEY RICK TOLINO  
12/24/2017 

07:03 AM  
034:51 

PERSONAL HEALTH 

SENIOR CITIZE  

INFO 

TRACK 

PROGRAM 

DEC 24 

2017  

RESEARCH SHOWS A 

CORRELATION 

BETWEEN THE MONTH 

A PERSON IS BORN 

AND DEVELOPING 

VAROUS HEALTH 

PROBL  

NICK TATONETI,MIKE 

SHUMAN  

12/24/2017 

07:41 AM  
024:00 

GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS  

WHATS 

GOING ON 

DEC 31 

2017  

A RECAP OF 2017 TASK 

ACCOMPLISHED AND 

WHATS AHEAD FOR 

THE NEW YEAR WITH 

CITY DEPARTMENT  

MARY ANN USTICK CITY 

MGR  

12/31/2017 

07:11 AM  
023:59 

EMPLOYMENT,EDUCATION  

INFO 

TRACK 

PROGRAM 

DEC 31 

2017  

THE JOB SEARCH CAN 

BE INTIMIDTING AND 

THE KEY IS PERSONAL 

RELATIONSHIPS  

SHEILA NIELSEN,JENN SUOR  
12/31/2017 

07:38 AM  
023:59 

 

Section II  

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING  



Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that 

the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses 

community issues.  

ISSUE  PROGRAM / TITLE DESCRIPTION  DATE/TIME  DURATION  

(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)  

 

Section III  

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS  

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast 

during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.  

ISSUE  ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION  RUNS  

CHARITY FUND RAISING  OCTAVIA FELLIN PUBLIC LIBRARY  000:31 019  

CHARITY FUND RAISING  VETERANS AFFAIRS  000:30 007  

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT  SMALL BUSINESS SATURDAY  000:30 008  

COMMUNITY, VOLUNTEER  HABITAT FOR HUMANITY  000:30 033  

DISTRACTED DRIVING  PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT  000:30 009  

EDUCATION,ECONOMY  Ad Council  000:30 037  

EDUCATION,ENVIRONMENY  GALLUP SUSTAINABLE BOARD  000:31 046  

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS  FEMA  000:30 039  

ENROLLMENT/RECRUITMENT A  HABITAT FOR HUMANITY  000:31 050  

FUNDRAISING  BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB  000:29 011  

FUNDRAISING  ELI TOM  000:30 021  

FUNDRAISING  RELAY FOR LIFE  000:31 005  

HEALTH AND EDUCATION  Ad Council  000:30 039  

HEALTH AND FITNESS  SAVE THE MALES  000:30 004  

PARENTING, EDUCATION  NHTSA  000:30 035  

PSA  DEPT OF HOMELAND SECURITY  000:30 014  

PSA  RED WORLD AIDS DAY  000:30 032  

RED  RED  000:30 016  

SUBSTANCE ABUSE, DWI  NHTSA  000:30 040  

VETERAN AFFAIRS  VETERANS AFFAIRS  000:32 007  



 


